GLOBAL STANDARD Page 1 of 18
12/20(24) kV AND 18/30(36) kV
SMART TERMINATION
GSCC012
Rev. 0
03/2020
12/20(24) kV AND 18/30(36) kV
SMART TERMINATION

replaced by minimizing cable cuts
6.2 Types of Smart Termination
Type Code
Rated voltage
U0/U (Um) (kV) Type Description
12/20(24) 18/30(36)
GSCC012/1
X
Smart termination
Voltage and current
measurement
GSCC012/2
 X
GSCC012/3
X
Plug-in
Smart Termination GSCC012/4
 X
GSCC012/5 X
Pre-assembly
Smart Termination
Table 1 – Smart Termination types.
6.3 Smart Termination
The termination shall be compliant with ENEL Global Standard GSCC005 rev 3, indoor type. Excluding for the
total termination body length (once installed),that shall be minimum 350 mm and maximum 470 mm (instead
of maximums described in GSCC005).
Different configurations can be taken into account after dielectric, voltage/current measurements, and
dimensional/interface/installation compatibility verifications with the ENEL standardized MV switchboards and
ENEL RGDM/RGDAT equipment.
GLOBAL STANDARD Page 7 of 18
12/20(24) kV AND 18/30(36) kV
SMART TERMINATION
GSCC012
Rev. 0
03/2020
6.4 Plug-in Smart Termination
The Plug-in termination shall be compliant with ENEL technical specification GSCC006 Rev 3. GSCC006/7
and GSCC006/8 Type Codes, Tee (symmetric or asymmetric) shape and interface type C. except for the total
termination body length (once installed), that shall be minimum 350 mm and maximum 450 mm (instead of
maximum 410 mm).
Different configurations can be taken into account after dielectric, voltage/current measurements, and
dimensional/interface/installation compatibility verifications with the ENEL standardized MV switchboards and
ENEL RGDM (or RGDAT) equipment.
The termination shall be suitable for all single-phase cables with extruded insulation according to GSCC006/7
and GSCC006/8 types codes from GSCC006 Rev 3.
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
The rated voltage levels of the cables and the frequency of the electrical network for which is foreseen the
installation of the smart termination is the following:
Rated voltage of the smart termination
 U0/U (Um) (kV)
12/20(24) 18/30(36)
Frequency

U0/U (Um)
(kV)
Type code
Material
code
Type of
Smart Termination
12/20(24) GSCC012/5
270017 Termination
GSCC012/1
270016
270018
Plug-in
Termination
GSCC012/3
270013
Table 16 – Material codes for pre-assembled Smart Termination
15.3 Tests
The connection cable shall be tested in compliance with IEC-60502-1. The Smart termination shall complete
successfully a TCA process in compliance with GSCG002 and according to the requirements specified in
GSCC012.
Acceptance tests shall be performed on the preassembled smart termination i.e. with the connection cable and
smart termination according to the requirements specified in GSCC012.
GLOBAL STANDARD Page 18 of 18
12/20(24) kV AND 18/30(36) kV
SMART TERMINATION
GSCC012
Rev. 0
03/2020
 COMMON LIST
GS
Type Code
Distribution
Company and
Country
Country
Code
TAM Description
GSCC012/1 ED-Italy 270016 Smart Termination 24kV 95-240mmq GSCC012
GSCC012/2 ED-Italy 270015 Smart Termination 36kV 95-240mmq GSCC012
GSCC012/3 ED-Italy 270013 Smart Term Plugin 24kV 95-240mmq GSCC012
GSCC012/4 ED-Italy 270011 Smart Term Plugin 36kV 95-240mmq GSCC012
GSCC012/5 ED-Italy 270018 PRE-ASSEMBLY ST PLUGIN GSCC012/5
GSCC012/5 ED-Italy 270017 PRE-ASSEMBLY ST GSCC012/5
GSCC012/1 ED-Romania 270025 TERMINAL SMART 95-240 24KV GSCC012/1
GSCC012/3 ED-Romania 270026 TERMINAL SMART 24 kV GSCC012/3